AMENDMENT NO. TWO YO CONTRACT NO.

35672

35672

RE: Renewal Two of ITB FS20-036 Contract N 936672 to Furnish and Deliver Boat Haul Out and

Repair Services for the City of Long Beachﬁ(MUile Contract 321
. .

_ §
This Amendment to Contract No. 35672 is made and:&nteéed as of July 17, |
OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and South Coast Shipyard, Ind.

Contract No. 36672 Is amended by mutual agreemen
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment:

. The term is extended to November 14, 2024.

X 2. $500,000 has been added to the 2™ ren
Agreement not to excesd $2,125,000 in the
X __ 3. Prices during this period shall remain firm,

. The price for this Agreement shall be amen
Exhibit “A”, which Is attached hereto and inco

. The pricing this Agreement shall be amended

. The discount offered to the City is increased

. The items or locations identified on Exhibit *B'

reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract,

reference, are hersby added to the Contract.

which is attached hereto and incorporated hegein

rTct
. The locations identified on Exhibit “B*, which is attached hereto

00246)

2023, by and between the CITY

t of t;he parties and a
i B

1

T indicated below by a check or

ej«al term for a total coptract amount for all years of the

agregate.

e rates and charges as shown in

ded and replaced by ttr .
reference.

rpordted hereln by this

to inplude the rates an
Ty this reference.

%

i charges as shown on Exhiblt "A”,

L -

f whéch is attached hergto and incorporated herein by this

and incorporated herein by this

. Current permits, licenses, insurance, and othi

r required information gre attached as Addendum No. 1.

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and copditigns in this Gontrajt are ratified and confirmed and

remain In full force and effect. Executed with all formalities

Attach Notary if Out,

CONTRACTOR:

{Signature)

_Pere graymer

(Print / Type Name)

— ;
Cl_ﬁi!@ Vice President / Secretary / Treasurer
(circle one)

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH:

oo 2

EXECUTED PURSUANT
TO SECTION 301 OF
THE CITY CHARTER,

required by law.

f-State Contrac _
7 N . (Signature)

Be:n E>7é"\h‘tf7“

(Print/ Type Nams)

President P -!-d\.t\L% stary / Treasun

Tesiaen (cO Presiaen ecretary aasurer
Q clrcle one)

s of the date first stated above.

-

Approved as td form:

Dawn Mclntos\lr. City Attorney
By: -/[‘zl Nt

\J  Depuy




11/10/2021- 11/13/2023-
Contract Term 11/10/2019-11/11/2020 11/11/2022 11/10/2022-11/11/2023 11/14/2024
1styear 2nd Year 3rd Year 4th Year
Vendor Name Munis Contract| allocation Transfers Year End Allocation Allocation Transfers Year End Allocation
California Motorcycle Assessories 32100248 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000 20,000
Indel Engineering 32100249 150,000 150,000 150,000 150,000 150,000 120,000
South Coast Shipyard 32100246 375,000 375,000 375,000 375,000 500,000 875,000 500,000
Total Allocated 550,000 550,000 550,000 550,000 1,050,000 640,000
Contingency funds 160,000 160,000 160,000 160,000 (480,000} 160,000
Unallocated 90,000 90,000 90,000 90,000 {20,000)
Totals 800,000 800,000 800,000 800,000 0 800,000
Approved annual allocation = 640,000
with contingency per CCL 10/6/2020 800,000 2,400,000




